

Pebble Beach Resorts Offers Spring and Summer Stay & Play Package

Golfers invited to make memories of a lifetime on America's No. 1 Greatest Public Golf Course and enjoy complimentary golf at The Links at Spanish Bay

PEBBLE BEACH, Calif. (February 26, 2015) – As many golfers come out of winter hibernation to officially kick off golf season, Pebble Beach Resorts invites players to tee it up on some of the world's most iconic courses with its Spring and Summer Stay & Play Package – which offers a complimentary round at The Links at Spanish Bay for guests arriving in April and May.

The Pebble Beach Stay & Play package is the ultimate way for golfers to enjoy all that the Pebble Beach experience offers, in a locale that sports some of the season's most stunning panoramas. With award-winning golf, dining, spa, shopping, 17-Mile Drive and more, there is no shortage of activities in which to participate.

In a special three-day, two-night getaway, guests will have the opportunity to create their own championship moments with a round at Pebble Beach Golf Links – recently named America's No. 1 Greatest Public Golf Course by *Golf Digest* for the seventh consecutive ranking and host to a sixth U.S. Open Championship



Pebble Beach Resorts offers a memorable spring and summer escape with its Stay & Play Package, which includes golf at America's No. 1 Greatest Public Golf Course, Pebble Beach Golf Links. Photo © Bart Keagy

in 2019 – and have their choice of a second round at The Links at Spanish Bay or Spyglass Hill Golf Course. Guests arriving in April or May will enjoy a spring booking bonus of complimentary golf at The Links at Spanish Bay, which hugs the Monterey Peninsula coastline and mirrors the rugged, natural beauty of Scotland. As declared by eight-time Major champion Tom Watson after the inaugural round at The Links at Spanish Bay, "It's so much like Scotland, you can almost hear the bagpipes playing."

After golf, a relaxing cocktail or hard-to-find craft beer at one of the many restaurants and lounges at The Lodge at Pebble Beach and The Inn at Spanish Bay is a favorite tradition for guests, as is an unforgettable nightly bagpiper performance that serenades listeners into the sunset around the fire pits at The Inn. Guests can also escape to The Spa at Pebble Beach – a 2015 Forbes Travel Guide Five Star retreat that is among the top in the world – for a relaxing sports massage or body treatment; or back to the Pebble Beach Golf Academy & Practice Facility to work on their game at one of the most high-tech golf instructional centers in the world.

The Pebble Beach Stay & Play package includes:

- Two Nights at The Inn at Spanish Bay
- Two Rounds of Golf: One on Pebble Beach Golf Links, plus one at The Links at Spanish Bay or Spyglass Hill Golf Course
- Booking Bonus: Complimentary round at The Links at Spanish Bay for April and May arrivals

The Pebble Beach Stay & Play package starts at \$2,185, and is valid April 1 through September 9, 2015. Guests can also extend their stay with 25 percent off a third and fourth night. For more information, visit www.pebblebeach.com or call (888) 251-9790.

About Pebble Beach Company

Pebble Beach Company, headquartered in Pebble Beach, Calif., owns and operates the world-famous Pebble Beach Resorts®, including The Lodge at Pebble Beach™, The Inn at Spanish Bay™ and Casa Palmero®. The company also operates four renowned golf courses: Pebble Beach Golf Links®, Spyglass Hill® Golf Course, The Links at Spanish Bay™ and Del Monte™ Golf Course. Its other famed properties include scenic 17-Mile Drive®, The Spa at Pebble Beach™, Pebble Beach Golf Academy™ and Pebble Beach® Equestrian Center. It annually hosts premier events such as the Pebble Beach Concours d'Elegance®, AT&T Pebble Beach National Pro-Am, TaylorMade Pebble Beach Invitational presented by EMC², Pebble Beach Food & Wine and Nature Valley First Tee Open at Pebble Beach. Site of the 2019 U.S. Open Championship, Pebble Beach Golf Links® has hosted five U.S. Opens, four U.S. Amateurs, one PGA Championship and numerous other tournaments. For reservations or more information please call (800) 654-9300 or visit www.pebblebeach.com.

###

Contact:

Katie Denbo Public Relations and Marketing Manager Pebble Beach Company Direct Line: (831) 625-8557 Cell: (831) 277-7866

E-mail: denbok@pebblebeach.com